AMENDMENT 2 OF EMERCENCY OCCUPANCY AGREEMENT

OWNER: Surestay Hotel – Best Western King City – Sema Desai, Owner

COUNTY: County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California

PROPERTY: Surestay Hotel, Best Western King City

4 Broadway Circle, King City, CA 93930

AGREEMENT: Emergency Occupancy Agreement dated May 9, 2020 by and between Owner and

County

IT IS SAID THAT:

1. Said Emergency Occupancy Agreement is hereby extended **through June 30, 2021**.

2. All other terms and conditions of said Emergency Occupancy Agreement shall remain the same.

COUNTY:

By:

County of Monterey)

Debra Wilson, Contracts/furchasing Supervisor Debra Wilson,

Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor

12/26/2020 Date:

OWNER:

Surestay Best Western, King City

| By: | DocuSigned by: SUMA DISAI E8152CA1C366AAA |
|-------|--|
| _ | Sema Desai |
| | Owner |
| _ | 12/25/2020 |
| Date: | |

APPROVED AS TO FORM: (County Counsel)

By:

Marina fantdunko

SEEEDF1502BD412...

Marina S. Pantchenko

Deputy County Counsel

12/26/2020

Date: